

Phase transitions in nonlinear Abelian Higgs models

This article has been downloaded from IOPscience. Please scroll down to see the full text article.

1983 J. Phys. A: Math. Gen. 16 4428

(<http://iopscience.iop.org/0305-4470/16/18/543>)

View [the table of contents for this issue](#), or go to the [journal homepage](#) for more

Download details:

IP Address: 129.252.86.83

The article was downloaded on 31/05/2010 at 06:48

Please note that [terms and conditions apply](#).

Table 6 should be replaced by:

p^*	n	R_n	Linear extrapolants	Quadratic extrapolants	Exponent	Linear extrapolants
0.4	5	7.2031	7.3770	7.3266	-0.0580	-0.0089
	6	7.2283	7.3544	7.3092	-0.0488	-0.0030
	7	7.2441	7.3389	7.3003	-0.0417	0.0005
	8	7.2546	7.3281	7.2957	-0.0362	0.0028
	9	7.2620	7.3204	7.2933	-0.0317	0.0043
0.45 545	5	7.1755	7.3821	7.3314	-0.0769	-0.0250
	6	7.2061	7.3589	7.3126	-0.0671	-0.0182
	7	7.2257	7.3429	7.3029	-0.0595	-0.0140
	8	7.2389	7.3316	7.2977	-0.0535	-0.0112
	9	7.2483	7.3234	7.2949	-0.0485	-0.0092
0.5	5	7.1525	7.3860	7.3354	-0.0927	-0.0387
	6	7.1875	7.3625	7.3155	-0.0824	-0.0310
	7	7.2102	7.3461	7.3050	-0.0744	-0.0262
	8	7.2257	7.3344	7.2994	-0.0680	-0.0230
	9	7.2368	7.3259	7.2963	-0.0627	-0.0206

The authors are grateful to Dr W J Camp for pointing out the mistake.

Phase transitions in nonlinear Abelian Higgs models

Lawrie I D and Athorne C 1983 *J. Phys. A: Math. Gen.* **16** L587-90

Throughout the paper, the symbol CP^{2n-1} should read $CP^{\frac{1}{2}n-1}$.

The last term of equation (6) should read

$$+ (2\xi)^{-1}(\partial_\mu A_\mu - \xi\alpha e\theta)^2 - H(1 - \pi_\alpha^* \pi_\alpha)^{1/2} \cos \theta.$$

Two of the references should read

Brézin E and Zinn-Justin J 1976 *Phys. Rev. B* **14** 3110-20

Chen J H, Lubensky T C and Nelson D R 1978 *Phys. Rev. B* **17** 4274-86